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PROPOSAL TO EXPLOIT NUCLEAR/ATOMIC MINERALS


2245.  SHRI  R. GIRIRAJAN

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:-


(a) whether Government has any new proposal for exploiting the Nuclear/Atomic Minerals from Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh and Orissa and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether Government has any plans to establish regional office of Atomic Minerals

Directorate in Tamil Nadu and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a)  No.


No new Prospective Lessee for exploiting the Nuclear/Atomic minerals has been nominated in the past two years for the states of Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh and

Orissa.

(b) No.


*****

